STOP - CYLINDER
Manufactured by TÉCNICAS APLICADAS DE PRESIÓN, S.L. · WWW.tecapres.com
Stop-cylinders
257
Code Strokes
mm
Fa
daN

)
Pressure (Bar)
How to order
Model Stroke Hydraulic valve
TPMCB 1500 E2412.1x C- -
C - Linked system
NC - Self contained Length
L=200-
i
100%90%
300
500
700
900
1100
1300
1500
1700
50 75 100 125 150
RISK OF
ENTRAPMENT
CAUTION!
263
STOP - CYLINDER
V D I  S A F E T Y
PED
2014/68/UE
Block
85
21 43 9
68
.5 47 85
Lc
M8(x6)
Ø36
M8
55
111
Ø64
La
±0
.25
Block Length
Ø64
ma
x
1
La
±0
.25
S
Gas charging M6
TPFV3 valve
M6-A adapter
RMF-D1
The TPMCB 1500 model is also
available equipped with RMF-D1.
(TPMCB 1500...C - Linked system)
TP
GA

1700
50 60 70 80 90
How to order
Model Stroke Hydraulic valve
TPMCS 1500 E2412x C- -
C - Linked system
NC - Self contained
RMF-D1
The TPMCS 1500 model is also
available equipped with RMF-D1.
(TPMCS 1500.....C-Linked)
100%90%
RISK OF
ENTRAPMENT
CAUTION!
STOP - CYLINDER
Ø45
M8
85 111
55
Ø64
10 9
47 85
196
67
Ø78
ma
x
1
Lc
La
±0
.25
Gas charging M6
TPFV3 valve
M6-A adapter
M8(x4)
S

1700
50 60 70 80 90
How to order
Model Stroke Hydraulic valve
TPMCSB 1500 E2412x C- -
C - Linked system
NC - Self contained
100%90%
RISK OF
ENTRAPMENT
CAUTION!
STOP CYLINDER
PED
2014/68/UE
Ø45
M8
85 111
55
Ø64
10 9
47 8567
Ø78
Block Length
ma
x
1
Lc
La
±0
.25
Gas charging M6
TPFV3 valve
M6-A adapter
M8(x4)
S
La
±0
.25
RMF-D1
The TPMCSB 1500 model is also
available equipped with RMF-D1.
(TPMCSB 1500.....C-Linked)
Working stroke (mm)
Press speed (m/min)
Maximum press rate (spm)
* Maximum rate will depend on working parameters
TP
GA
S
07
 0
1-
20
18
265
STOP
CYLINDER
HOT
FORMING
TPHT
TPSL
V D I  S A F E T Y
RE
-4
5-
65
TECAPRES®
Initial force/charging pressure ratio
TPMCS 2400
Manufactured by TÉCNICAS APLICADAS DE PRESIÓN, S.L. · WWW.tecapres.com
STOP - CYLINDER
Code Smax
mm

3000
50 75 100 125 150
How to order
Model Stroke Hydraulic valve
TPMCS 2400 E2438x C- -
C - Linked system
NC - Self contained
100%90%
RISK OF
ENTRAPMENT
CAUTION!
Ø45
M8
85 111
55
Ø64
10 9
47 85
196
67
Ø78
ma
x
1
Lc
La
±0
.25
Gas charging M6
TPFV3 valve
M6-A adapter
M8(x4)
S
La
±0
.25
PED
2014/68/UE
RMF-D1
The TPMCS 2400 model is also
available equipped with RMF-D1.
(TPMCS 2400.....C-Linked)
Working stroke (mm)
Press speed (m/min)

3000
50 75 100 125 150
How to order
Model Stroke Hydraulic valve
TPMCSB 2400 E2438x C- -
C - Linked system
NC - Self contained
100%90%
RISK OF
ENTRAPMENT
CAUTION!
PED
2014/68/UE
Working stroke (mm)
Press speed (m/min)
Maximum press rate (spm)
* Maximum rate will depend on working parameters
TPMCSB 2400STOP - CYLINDER
Ø45
M8
85 111
55
Ø64
10 9
47 8567
Ø78
Block Length
ma
x
1
Lc
La
±0
.25
Gas charging M6
TPFV3 valve
M6-A adapter
M8(x4)
S
La
±0
.25
RMF-D1
The TPMCSB 2400 model is also
available equipped with RMF-D1.
(TPMCSB 2400.....C-Linked)
TP
GA
S
07
 0
1-
20
18
267
STOP
CYLINDER
HOT
FORMING
TPHT
TPSL
V D I  S A F E T Y
RE
-4

)
Pressure (Bar)
How to order
Model Stroke Hydraulic valve
TPMCA 3000 E11025x - -
Initial force/charging pressure ratio
RMF-D1
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
50 75 100 125 150
NC
C - Linked system
NC - Self contained
The TPMCA 3000 model is also
available equipped with RMF-D1.
(TPMCA 3000...C - Linked system)
i
Ø50
M8
90 122
55
Ø74
19.5 51 9.5
47 10
0
212
82
Ø74
ma
x
1
Lc
La
±0
.25
Gas charging M6
TPFV3 valve
M6-A adapter
M8(x6)
S
La
±0
.25
100%90%
RISK OF
ENTRAPMENT
CAUTION!
268
STOP - CYLINDER
PED
2014/68/UE

)
Pressure (Bar)
How to order
RMF-D1
The TPMCB 3000 model is also
available equipped with RMF-D1.
(TPMCB 3000...C - Linked system)
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
50 75 100 125 150
i
Code Smax
mm
La
mm
Lc
mm
Fa
daN
F
daN
Fc
daN
P
Bar
TPMCB 3000x12.1 12 129 117
3000 ±5%
(20ºC)
3250 3285
150
(20ºC)
TPMCB 3000x25.1 25 155 130 3435 3500
TPMCB 3000x38.1 38 181 143 3560 3645
TPMCB 3000x50.1 50 205 155 3635 3735
TPMCB 3000x63.1 63 231 168 3700 3810
TPMCB 3000x80.1 80 265 185 3760 3880
TPMCB 3000x100.1 100 305 205 3815 3945
TPMCB 3000x125.1 125 355 230 3860 4000
100%90%
Model Stroke Hydraulic valve
TPMCB 3000 E2450.1x C- -
C - Linked system
NC - Self contained Length
L=350-
RISK OF
ENTRAPMENT
CAUTION!
269
STOP - CYLINDER
PED
2014/68/UE

50 60 70 80 90 100
105
How to order
Model Stroke Hydraulic valve
TPMCS 3000 E2438x C- -
C - Linked system
NC - Self contained
100%90%
RISK OF
ENTRAPMENT
CAUTION!
PED
2014/68/UE
RMF-D1
The TPMCS 3000 model is also
available equipped with RMF-D1.
(TPMCS 3000.....C-Linked)
Working stroke (mm)
Press speed (m/min)
Maximum press rate (spm)
* Maximum rate will depend on working parameters
TP
GA
S
07
 0
1-
20
18
270
i
MICRO
TITAN
TPH
TPS
TPSP
TPF
TPK
TPC
TPCT
TPB
TPR
TPA
TPG
TPSR
TPSRS
TPNS
STOP
CYLINDER
V D I  S A F E T Y
RE
-6
0-
80
TECAPRES®
Initial force/charging pressure ratio
Manufactured by TÉCNICAS APLICADAS DE PRESIÓN, S.L. · WWW.tecapres.com
Code Smax
mm
La
mm
Lc
mm
Fa
daN
F
daN
Fc
daN
P
Bar
TPMCSB 3000x12 12 140 128
3000 ±5%

3500
50 75 100 125 150
How to order
Model Stroke Hydraulic valve
TPMCSB 3000 E2438x C- -
C - Linked system
NC - Self contained
100%90%
RISK OF
ENTRAPMENT
CAUTION!
PED
2014/68/UE
TPMCSB 3000STOP - CYLINDER
122
60
Ø74
9 9
47 10
0
82
Block Length
Gas charging M6
TPFV3 valve
M6-A adapter
M8(x4)
Ø60
M8
100
Ø94
ma
x
1
Lc
La
±0
.25
S
La
±0
.25
RMF-D1
The TPMCSB 3000 model is also
available equipped with RMF-D1.
(TPMCSB 3000.....C-Linked)
Working stroke (mm)
Press speed (m/min)
Maximum press rate (spm)
* Maximum rate will depend on working parameters
TP
GA
S
07
 0
1-
20
18
271
STOP
CYLINDER
HOT
FORMING
TPHT
TPSL
V D I  S A F E T Y
RE
-6

)
Pressure (Bar)
How to order
Model Stroke Hydraulic valve
TPMCA 4500 E24125x - -
Initial force/charging pressure ratio
RMF-D1
The TPMCA 4500 model is also
available equipped with RMF-D1
(TPMCA 4500...C - Linked system)
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
4000
4500
5000
50 75 100 125 150
NC
C - Linked system
NC - Self contained
Ø60
M8
120 149
60
Ø94
24 72 12
47 12
0
269
98
Ø94
ma
x
1
Lc
La
±0
.25
Gas charging M6
TPFV3 valve
M6-A adapter
M10(x6)
S
La
±0
.25
100%90%
RISK OF
ENTRAPMENT
CAUTION!
272
STOP - CLYLINDER
PED
2014/68/UE

)
Pressure (Bar)
How to order
RMF-D1
The TPMCB 4500 model is also
available equipped with RMF-D1
(TPMCB 4500...C - Linked system)
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
4000
4500
5000
50 75 100 125 150
i
Code Smax
mm
La
mm
Lc
mm
Fa
daN
F
daN
Fc
daN
P
Bar
TPMCB 4500x12.1 12 140 128
4500 ±5%
(20ºC)
4590 4630
150
(20ºC)
TPMCB 4500x25.1 25 166 141 4815 4890
TPMCB 4500x38.1 38 192 154 4965 5060
TPMCB 4500x50.1 50 216 166 5065 5175
TPMCB 4500x63.1 63 242 179 5140 5265
TPMCB 4500x80.1 80 276 196 5220 5355
TPMCB 4500x100.1 100 316 216 5285 5435
TPMCB 4500x125.1 125 366 241 5345 5505
100%90%
Model Stroke Hydraulic valve
TPMCB 4500 E22080.1x NC- -
C - Linked system
NC - Self contained Length
L=500-
RISK OF
ENTRAPMENT
CAUTION!
273
STOP - CYLINDER
PED
2014/68/UE

)
Pressure (Bar)
How to order · Ejemplo de pedido
Model Stroke Hydraulic valve
TPMCA 6500 E11038x - -
Initial force/charging pressure ratio
RMF-D1
The TPMCA 6500 model is also
available equipped with RMF-D1
(TPMCA 6500...C - Linked system)
1000
2000
3000
4000
5000
6000
7000
8000
50 75 100 125 150
i
100%90%
C
C - Linked system
NC - Self contained
RISK OF
ENTRAPMENT
CAUTION!
STOP - CYLINDER
Ø75
M8
140 168
60
Ø120
24 92 12
86 15
0
308
12
8
Ø120
ma
x
1
Lc
La
±0
.25
Gas charging M6
TPFV3 valve
M6-A adapter
M10(x6)
S

)
Pressure (Bar)
How to order
RMF-D1
The TPMCB 6500 model is also
available equipped with RMF-D1.
(TPMCB 6500...C - Linked system)
1000
2000
3000
4000
5000
6000
7000
8000
50 75 100 125 150
Code Smax
mm
La
mm
Lc
mm
Fa
daN
F
daN
Fc
daN
P
Bar
TPMCB 6500x12.1 12 152 140
6500 ±5%
(20ºC)
7125 7185
150
(20ºC)
TPMCB 6500x25.1 25 178 153 7465 7570
TPMCB 6500x38.1 38 204 166 7690 7830
TPMCB 6500x50.1 50 228 178 7845 8010
TPMCB 6500x63.1 63 254 191 7970 8155
TPMCB 6500x80.1 80 288 208 8095 8305
TPMCB 6500x100.1 100 328 228 8205 8430
TPMCB 6500x125.1 125 378 253 8305 8545
100%90%
i
Model Stroke Hydraulic valve
TPMCB 6500 E24x C- -
C - Linked system
NC - Self contained Length
L=275-
RISK OF
ENTRAPMENT
CAUTION!
275
STOP - CYLINDER
PED
2014/68/UE

)
Pressure (Bar)
How to order · Ejemplo de pedido
Model Stroke Hydraulic valve
TPMCA 12000 E2415x - -
Initial force/charging pressure ratio
RMF-D1
The TPMCA 12000 model is also
available equipped with RMF-D1
(TPMCA 12000...C - Linked system)
2000
4000
6000
8000
10000
12000
14000
50 75 100 125 150
i
100%90%
C
C - Linked system
NC - Self contained
RISK OF
ENTRAPMENT
CAUTION!
Cylinders with
controlled movement
Ø100
M8
180 200
85
Ø150
27 126 12
90 17
0
380
13
8
Ø150
ma
x
1
Lc
La
±0
.25
Gas charging M6
TPFV3 valve
M6-A adapter
M12(x6)
S
La
±0
.25
V D I  S A F E T Y
PED
2014/68/UE